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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Graduate Canadian/Permanent Resident 
Thunder Bay Campus 

 
All Graduate students are required to register, and pay for, three terms per year, until graduation: 

• Fall (September to December) 

• Winter (January to April) 

• Spring/Summer (May to August) 
 

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term 
fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1. 

 

Masters Full-Time 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$2,994.39 $219.50 $3,213.89 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 

 Masters Full-Time Flex 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 
terms of study) 

$2,994.39 $219.50 $3,213.89 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 
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Masters Part-Time 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$1,196.74 $101.31 $1,298.05 

Per Term (subsequent 
terms up to 15 terms, 
after which the Time 

Extension Fee will apply 
until graduation) 

$1,084.10 $101.31 $1,185.41 

 
Master of Business Administration 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $20,619.01 per year, 

after which the Time 
Extension Fee of 

$2,718.34 will apply until 

graduation) 

$6,873.01 $219.50 $7,092.51 

  

 Master of Business Administration (Part-Time) 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $20,619.09 for 9 terms, 

after which the Time 
Extension Fee will apply 

until graduation) 

$2,291.01 $146.33 $2,437.34 
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Master of Public Health (Full-Time or Flex Option) 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$3,084.67 $219.50 $3,304.17 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 
Master of Science in Engineering 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$2,994.39 $219.50 $3,213.89 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 
Master of Science in Management 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $14,971.95 per year, 

after which the time 
extension fee applies 

until graduation)) 

$4,990.65 $219.50 $5,210.15 

 
Doctorate (minimum nine terms) 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$2,994.39 $219.50 $3,213.89 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 
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Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$2,994.39 $219.50 $3,213.89 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 
Time Extension for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (until 
graduation) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 
Graduate Diploma in Accounting 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (for the first 
term, after which the 

Time Extension Fee will 
apply until graduation) 

$5,500.00 $219.50 $5,719.50 

 
Graduate Diploma in Health Services and Policy Research 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Two Terms) $2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 
Graduate Diploma in Kinesiology 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 
terms, after which the 
Time Extension Fee will 
apply until graduation) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Full-Time (Thunder Bay Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 23.33 46.66 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 38.39 76.80 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 8.33 16.66 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 20.19 40.38 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 10.00 20.00 

LUSU Fee SLUSF  80.62 161.24 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 11.67 23.34 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 23.63 47.26 

LU Radio SRADF 3.33 6.66 

Total   219.50 439.00 

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Part-Time (Thunder Bay Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 10.77 21.54 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 17.72 35.44 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 3.85 7.70 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 9.32 18.64 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 4.62 9.24 

LUSU Fee SLUSF  37.21 74.42 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 5.38 10.76 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 10.90 21.80 

LU Radio SRADF 1.54 3.08 

Total   101.31 202.62 

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Part-Time MBA (Thunder Bay Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 15.56 31.12 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 25.60 51.20 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 5.56 11.12 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 13.46 26.92 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 6.67 13.34 

LUSU Fee SLUSF  53.75 107.50 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 7.78 15.56 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 15.75 31.50 

LU Radio SRADF 2.22 4.44 

Total   146.35 292.70 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Graduate International 
Thunder Bay Campus 

 
All Graduate students are required to register, and pay for, three terms per year, until graduation: 

• Fall (September to December) 

• Winter (January to April) 

• Spring/Summer (May to August) 
 

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term 
fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1. 

 

Masters Full-Time 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term $7,249.48 $219.50 $7,468.98 

 

 Masters Full-Time Flex 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first six terms; 
no further fees up to six 

more terms) 

$7,249.48 $219.50 $7,468.98 

 
Master of Business Administration 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $32,358.36 per year, 

after which the Time 
Extension Fee of 

$2,718.34 will apply until 

graduation) 

$10,786.12 $219.50 $11,005.62 
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 Master of Business Administration (Part-Time) 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $32,358.36 for 9 terms, 

after which the Time 
Extension Fee will apply 

until graduation) 

$3,595.37 $146.33 $3,741.70 

 
Master of Public Health (Full-Time or Flex Option) 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term $7,249.48 $219.50 $7,468.98 

 
Master of Science in Engineering 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $25,357.50 per year) 

$8,452.50 $219.50 $8,672.00 

 
Master of Science in Management 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $25,357.50 per year, 

after which the time 
extension fee applies 

until graduation)) 

$8,452.50 $219.50 $8,672.00 

 
Doctorate (minimum nine terms) 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (minimum nine 

terms) 

$7,249.48 $219.50 $7,468.98 
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Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term $8,452.50 $219.50 $8,672.00 

 
Time Extension for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (until 
graduation) 

$2,718.34 $219.50 $2,937.84 

 
Graduate Diploma in Accounting 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (for the first 
term, after which the 
Time Extension Fee of 

$2,718.34 will apply until 

graduation) 

$5,500.00 $219.50 $5,719.50 

 
Graduate Diploma in Health Services and Policy Research 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Two Terms) $7,249.48 $219.50 $7,468.98 

 
Graduate Diploma in Kinesiology 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 
terms, after which the 
Time Extension Fee will 
apply until graduation) 

$7,249.48 $219.50 $7,468.98 

 
 

• In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) 
which is payable in full with your first installment. 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Full-Time (Thunder Bay Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 23.33 46.66 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 38.39 76.80 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 8.33 16.66 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 20.19 40.38 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 10.00 20.00 

LUSU Fee SLUSF  80.62 161.24 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 11.67 23.34 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 23.63 47.26 

LU Radio SRADF 3.33 6.66 

Total   219.50 439.00 

 
2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Part-Time MBA (Thunder Bay Campus)  

  
 

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Athletic Building Fund SABFF 15.56 31.12 

Student Athletic Society SATHF 25.60 51.20 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMF 5.56 11.12 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAF 13.46 26.92 

Capital Improvements C.J. Sanders Building SCISF 6.67 13.34 

LUSU Fee SLUSF  53.75 107.50 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 7.78 15.56 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDF 15.75 31.50 

LU Radio SRADF 2.22 4.44 

Total   146.35 292.70 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Graduate Canadian/Permanent Resident 
Orillia Campus 

 
All Graduate students are required to register, and pay for, three terms per year, until graduation: 

• Fall (September to December) 

• Winter (January to April) 

• Spring/Summer (May to August) 
 

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term 
fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1. 

 

Masters Full-Time 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (first three 

terms) 

$2,994.39 $170.41 $3,164.80 

Per Term (subsequent 

terms) 

$2,718.34 $170.41 $2,888.75 

 

 Master of Business Administration (Part-Time) 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $20,619.09 for 9 terms, 

after which the Time 
Extension Fee will apply 

until graduation) 

$2,291.10 $96.74 $2,387.84 

 
Time Extension for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (until 
graduation) 

$2,718.34 $170.41 $2,888.75 



Graduate | Orillia Campus | Canadian/Permanent Resident 

 

pg. 2  

2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Full-Time (Orillia Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Student Athletic Society SATHO 30.72 61.44 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 23.63 47.26 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 20.19 40.38 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 8.33 16.66 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 11.67 23.34 

LUSU Fee SLUSO 75.87 151.74 

Total   170.41 340.81 

 
2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Part-Time MBA (Orillia Campus)  

  
 

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Student Athletic Society SATHO 20.48 40.96 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 15.75 31.50 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 13.46 26.92 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 5.56 11.12 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 7.78 15.56 

LUSU Fee SLUSO 33.72 67.44 

Total   96.75 193.50 
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Schedule of Academic Fees 2018FW, 2019SS 
Graduate International 
Orillia Campus 

 
All Graduate students are required to register, and pay for, three terms per year, until graduation: 

• Fall (September to December) 

• Winter (January to April) 

• Spring/Summer (May to August) 
 

Below you will find the term fees listed by program. To estimate your annual costs you may multiply the term 
fee amount by three. Please note that fee increases are effective annually as of September 1. 

 

Masters Full-Time 

 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term $7,249.48 $170.41 $7,419.89 

 

 Master of Business Administration (Part-Time) 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (Minimum fee 
of $32,358.33 for 9 terms, 

after which the Time 
Extension Fee will apply 

until graduation) 

$3,595.37 $96.74 $3,692.11 

 
Time Extension for ALL Masters and Doctoral Programs 
 

 Tuition Ancillary Fees Total 

Per Term (until 
graduation) 

$2,718.34 $170.41 $2,888.75 

 

• In addition to the above, International Students must pay the mandatory University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP) 
which is payable in full with your first installment. 
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2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Full-Time (Orillia Campus)  

   

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Student Athletic Society SATHO 30.72 61.44 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 23.63 47.26 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 20.19 40.38 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 8.33 16.66 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 11.67 23.34 

LUSU Fee SLUSO 75.87 151.74 

Total   170.41 340.81 

 
2018-19 Compulsory Ancillary Fees Graduate Students 
Part-Time MBA (Orillia Campus)  

  
 

Lakehead University Services  Code Amount (1 Term)  Amount (2 Terms) 

Student Athletic Society SATHO 20.48 40.96 

LUSU Capital Fund SBLDO 15.75 31.50 

Health Services Support Fee SHEAO 13.46 26.92 

Computer Enhancement (Technology) Fee SCOMO 5.56 11.12 

Referenda: Grad Student Fee SLGRA 7.78 15.56 

LUSU Fee SLUSO 33.72 67.44 

Total   96.75 193.50 
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